*Corresponding author
  Email address: somsaksi@sut.ac.th
Songklanakarin J. Sci. Technol.
40 (1), 39-45, Jan. - Feb. 2018
Original Article
Recycling of melamine formaldehyde waste as fine aggregate
in lightweight concrete
Chalermchai Chaitongrat1 and Somsak Siwadamrongpong2*

(m)=the distance of temperature difference.
Table  6. Compressive strength of concrete mixture.
Code MF waste form Density
(kg/m3) Mix code
Fine aggregates
(100%)
Compressive strength (MPa)
Sand
content
MF
waste
content
3 days 7 days 14 days 28 days 60 days
(wt%) (wt%)
Mix I MF waste granules 1,000 MF0D10 100 0 0.95 1.15 1.21 1.21 1.49
MFG15D10 85 15 1.03 1.44 1.48 2.17 2.29
MFG25D10 75 25 1.11 1.79 2.00 2.09 2.41
MFG35D10 65 35 0.84 1.30 1.32 1.74 1.89
Mix II MF waste powders 1,000 MF0D10 100 0 0.95 1.15 1.21 1.21 1.49
MFP15D10 85 15 1.33 1.62 2.05 2.16 2.18
MFP25D10 75 25 1.86 2.12 2.42 2.65 2.78
MFP35D10 65 35 1.25 1.59 1.92 2.20 2.40
Mix III MF waste granules 1,300 MF0D13 100 0 1.56 1.83 2.61 2.74 3.14
MFG15D13 85 15 2.53 3.34 3.53 4.26 4.40
MFG25D13 75 25 2.76 3.95 4.11 4.12 4.70
MFG35D13 65 35 1.63 2.17 2.78 3.11 3.24
Mix IV MF waste powders 1,300 MF0D13 100 0 1.56 1.83 2.61 2.74 3.14
MFP15D13 85 15 1.79 2.09 3.27 3.54 3.73
MFP25D13 75 25 2.78 3.42 4.90 5.65 5.74
MFP35D13
65
35
1.72